Product reference:
Index Quantity Reference Description Value / Generic Part Number Voltage
Power/Curr
ent
Tolerance Package Manufacturer
Manufacturer's ordering code /
Orderable Part Number
Additional
Notes
1 5  CN1,CN2,CN3,CN4,CN5
 Insulated female Faston wire to board
connector, 6.35 x 0.8mm Tab Size,
1.5mm² to 2.5mm²
 267-4170      RS-PRO  267-4170 or equivalent
 kit
component
2 1  CN6
 Wire jumper, pitch 2.54mm, length
10mm, 26 - 20 AWG
 Jumper_1      STMicroelectronics  TBD
 kit
component
3 5  CON1,CON2,CON3,CON4,CON5  Tab FASTON .250 Series  928814-1     FASTON-6_35_F1_7_H-L16  TE Connectivity  928814-1 or equivalent
4 1  CON6
 High Current Connectors ?For board-
to-FPC/For board-to-board? P4SP ( 0.4
mm pitch )
 AXF6G3412A     AXF6G3412A_SMD  PANASONIC  AXF6G3412A or equivalent
5 1  CON7
 High Current Connectors ?For board-
to-FPC/For board-to-board? P4SP ( 0.4
mm pitch )
 AXF5G3412A     AXF5G3412A_SMD  PANASONIC  AXF5G3412A or equivalent
6 1  CON8
 2.54mm Pitch C-Grid III Header, Single
Row, Right-Angle, 4 Circuits, 0.38µm
Gold Selective Plating
 STRIP 1x4-90 GRADI     strip_4h  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  61300411021 or equivalent  N.M.
7 1  CON9
 2.54mm Pitch C-Grid III Header, Single
Row, Right-Angle, 2 Circuits, 0.38µm
Gold Selective Plating
 STRIP 1x2-90 GRADI     strip_2h  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  61300211021 or equivalent
8 1  CON10
 2.54mm Pitch C-Grid III Header, Single
Row, Right-Angle, 5 Circuits, 0.38µm
Gold Selective Plating
 STRIP 1x5-90 GRADI     strip_5h  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  61300511021 or equivalent
9 1  CON11
 SURFACE MOUNT  MICRO HEADER
(1.27 mm) .050" PITCH • FTSH SERIES
 FTSH-107-01-L-DH     strip_smd_7x2p1_27_h_inv  SAMTEC  FTSH-107-01-L-DH or equivalent
10 1  C1  SMT ceramic capacitor  1nF  25V  10%  C0402
11 1  C2  SMT ceramic capacitor  100nF  25V  10%  C0603  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  885012206071 or equivalent
12 2  C3,C4  SMT ceramic capacitor  6.8pF  6.3V   0.25pF  C0402
13 1  C5  SMT ceramic capacitor  100nF  100V  10%  C0805
14 1  C6  SMT ceramic capacitor  4.7uF  100V  10%  C1210  AVX  12101C475KAT2A or equivalent
15 1  C7  SMT ceramic capacitor  10uF  25V  10%  C0805
16 1  C8  SMT ceramic capacitor  100pF  25V  10%  C0402    N.M.
17 1  C9  SMT ceramic capacitor  47u  16V  20%  C1210  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  885012109011 or equivalent
18 4  C10,C18,C20,C22  SMT ceramic capacitor  220nF  100V  10%  C0805
19 4  C11,C23,C25,C27  SMT ceramic capacitor  6.3V  10%  C0402    N.M.
20 1  C12  SMT ceramic capacitor  2.2uF  6.3V  10%  C0603
21 4  C13,C14,C16,C37  SMT ceramic capacitor  100nF  6.3V  10%  C0402
22 1  C15  SMT ceramic capacitor  1uF  6.3V  10%  C0603
23 3  C17,C19,C21  SMT ceramic capacitor  1uF  25V  10%  C0603  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  885012206076 or equivalent
24 2  C24,C26  SMT ceramic capacitor  33nF  6.3V  10%  C0402
25 1  C28  SMT ceramic capacitor  100nF  6.3V  10%  C0402    N.M.
26 1  C29  THT Electrolytic Capacitor  220uF  60V  20%  el_rad_16x10p5_H_180  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  860020775019 or ECA1JHG221
27 2  C30,C31  SMT ceramic capacitor  10nF  100V  10%  C0603    N.M.
28 2  C32,C36  SMT ceramic capacitor  100nF  25V  10%  C0603
29 4  C33,C34,C35,C38  SMT ceramic capacitor  1nF  6.3V  10%  C0402
30 1  D1  Schottky Rectifier  STPS0560Z  60V    SOD-123  STMicroelectronics  STPS0560Z or equivalent
31 1  D2  Low drop power Schottky rectifier  STPS2L60  60V    SMA  STMicroelectronics  STPS2L60A or equivalent
32 1  D3  Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode  TVS     SMA    N.M.
33 3  D4,D5,D6  Small signal Schottky diodes  BAT30K  30 V    SOD-523  STMicroelectronics  BAT30KFILM or equivalent
34 1  FLX1
 Flexible cable for STWIN.box, 40mm
length
 Flex cable      STMicroelectronics  STEVAL-FLTCB04 or equivalent
 kit
component
35 2  JP1,JP2  SMT Jumper  OPEN       N.M.
36 1  LED1
 WL-SMCW SMT Mono-color Chip LED
Waterclear
 GREEN     led-0603  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  150060GS75000 or Equivalent
37 1  LED2
 WL-SMCW SMT Mono-color Chip LED
Waterclear
 YELLOW     led-0603  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  150060YS75000 or Equivalent
38 1  LED3
 WL-SMCW SMT Mono-color Chip LED
Waterclear
 RED     led-0805  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  150080RS75000 or Equivalent
39 1  L1
 WE-LQS SMT Semi-Shielded Power
Inductor
 15uH   1.4A 20%  IND_WE_74404042470  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  74404042150 or equivalent
40 1  L2  Robust SMT Shielded Power Inductor  22uH   1.41A 20%  IND_WE_744777122  WURTH ELEKTRONIK
 7447779122 or 744777122 or
equivalent
41 3  NET1,NET2,NET3   PCB short       N.M.
Jun/13/2023    rev1
Document reference:
Company: www.st.com
STMicroelectronics
EVLSPIN32G4-ACT
42 1  NTC1  NTC Thermistor  10k   1%  R0603  muRata  NCP18XH103F03RB or Equivalent
43 6  Q1,Q2,Q3,Q4,Q5,Q6
 N-channel 100 V, 14.5 mohm typ., 12
A, STripFET F7 DeepGATE Power
MOSFET
 STL60N10F7  100 V    PowerFLAT8-5x6_8pin  STMicroelectronics  STL60N10F7 or equivalent
44 2  R1,R27  SMT resistor  4.7k   0.064W 1%  R0402
45 7  R2,R15,R16,R22,R23,R28,R29  SMT resistor  1.5k   0.064W 1%  R0402
46 1  R3  SMT resistor 0   0.1W 5%  R0603
47 1  R4  SMT resistor  22k   0.064W 1%  R0402
48 1  R5  SMT resistor  10k   0.064W 1%  R0402
49 6  R6,R7,R9,R10,R12,R13  SMT resistor 100   0.1W 5%  R0603
50 3  R8,R11,R14  SMT resistor  20m   1W 1%  R1206  Bourns  CRF1206-FZ-R020ELF or equivalent
51 6  R17,R18,R24,R25,R30,R31  SMT resistor  30k   0.064W 1%  R0402
52 3  R19,R26,R32  SMT resistor  15k   0.064W 1%  R0402
53 1  R20  SMT resistor  72.3k   0.064W 1%  R0402
54 1  R21  SMT resistor  3.01k   0.064W 1%  R0402
55 2  R33,R34  SMT resistor  4.7k   0.064W 5%  R0402
56 16
R35,R36,R37,R38,R39,R40,R41,R42,
R43,R44,R45,R46,R47,R48,R57,R64
 SMT resistor 200   0.064W 5%  R0402
57 1  R49  SMT resistor  10k   0.064W 5%  R0402    N.M.
58 1  R50  SMT resistor 120   0.064W 5%  R0402    N.M.
59 2  R51,R63  SMT resistor  100k   0.064W 5%  R0402
60 6  R52,R53,R55,R58,R59,R60  SMT resistor  10k   0.064W 5%  R0402
61 1  R54  SMT resistor 120   0.064W 5%  R0402
62 1  R56  SMT resistor 330   0.064W 5%  R0402
63 3  R61,R62,R66  SMT resistor   0.064W 5%  R0402    N.M.
64 1  R65  SMT resistor  10k   0.5W 5%  R0805
65 2  SB1,SB3  SMT resistor 0   0.1W 5%  J0603
66 3  SB2,SB4,SB5  SMT resistor 0   0.1W 5%  J0603    N.M.
67 4  SP1,SP2,SP3,SP4
 Nylon spacer for 3.2mm hole size,
1.6mm PCB thickness, length 14.3 mm
701514000      WURTH ELEKTRONIK  701514000 or equivalent
 kit
component
68 2  SW1,SW2  WS-TASU SMT Tact Switch 434351045816     WS-TASU_4343x10458xx  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  434351045816 or equivalent
69 1  TP1  40x71 mils SMD PAD  TP-SMD-S1751-46R     TP-S1751  HARWIN  S1751-46R or equivalent
70 1  TP2  Strip connector 3 pos, 2.54 mm  STRIP 1x3     strip_3v  WURTH ELEKTRONIK  61300311121 or equivalent  N.M.
71 3  TP3,TP4,TP5  Test point - PCB 1.5 mm diameter  TP-SMD-diam1_5mm     tp-1_5    N.M.
72 1  U1
 Up to 3 A step-down switching
regulator
 ST1S14PHR     hsop8_e_4x5  STMicroelectronics  ST1S14PHR
73 1  U2
 3-phase brushless motor controller
embedding STM32G4 MCU
 STSPIN32G4     qfn64_9x9_e4_1  STMicroelectronics  STSPIN32G4
74 1  U3
 TCAN33x 3.3-V CAN Transceivers with
CAN FD (Flexible Data Rate)
 TCAN330DCNT     sot23-8_l3  TEXAS INSTRUMENTS  TCAN330DCNT or equivalent  N.M.
75 1  X1
 IoT OPTIMIZED LOW PROFILE QUARTZ
CRYSTAL
 24.000MHZ     xtal_ABM11W_1_6X2  ABRACON
 ABM11W-24.0000MHZ-7-D1X-T3 or
equivalent
MLCC X7R